
 Ballston Spa Athletics – Spring 2024 Coaches 
 

Sport & level All Coaches & BOE Approved Volunteer Coaches Email Address: 

Softball   

Varsity Amanda Fifield afifield@bscsd.org 

Assistant Toby Youngblood  

JV Jen Groat jgroat@bscsd.org;  

Mod 9  Chris Perrone  cperrone@bscsd.org 

Mod Jessica Nevins jnevins@bscsd.org,  

Baseball   

Varsity Curtis Nobles cnobles@bscsd.org;  

Assistant Thomas Dufort tdufort@bscsd.org 

JV Ted Snyder  tsnyder@bscsd.org 

Freshman Gerard Costello gcostello@bscsd.org 

Modified Anthony Devizzio adevizzio@bscsd.org 

Volunteer Nicholas Brennan  

B. Track   

Varsity Theresa Rousseau trousseau@bscsd.org 

Assistant Gary Older golder@bscsd.org 

Assistant Tim Moseman tmoseman@bscsd.org 

Mod Joe McClements  

G. Track   

Varsity Garry Preece gpreece@bscsd.org 

Assistant TaraMarie Crisfulli tcrisafulli@bscsd.org 

Assistant Matt Germann mgermann@bscsd.org 

Mod Rob Immel rimmel@bscsd.org 

Mod Patricia Fitzgerald pfitzgerald@bscsd.org   

B. Lacrosse   

Varsity Luke Snow lsnow@bscsd.org 

Assistant volunteer Peter Vadney   

Volunteer   

Assistant Jason Ohnsman johnsman@bscsd.org 

Assistant Sean Ohnsman  

JV Jeffrey Armer   
Modified Chris McNulty 

 

cmcnulty@bscsd.org 

Assistant Kevin Dayton kdayton@bscsd.org 

G. Lacrosse   

Varsity Don Nowc dnowc@bscsd.org 

Assistant Emily Devizzio edevizzio@bscsd.org 

JV Emily Micheller emicheller@bscsd.org 

Modified Tia Pelneau tpelneau@bscsd.org 

Tennis   

Varsity Mark  Rabideau mrabideau@bscsd.org 

Assistant Dave Morse Dmorse1@bscsd.org 
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